
 
                     NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 
CALL ORDER N02 
STATE PROJECT NO.   S-80-9(1133) 
LOCATION: COUNTY ROAD AT N-63 NEAR GREENWOOD 
COUNTIES: CASS 
 
  The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 
of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on 
April 17, 2003    .  At that time the bids will be opened and read for 
GRAD,CULV,BIT 
 
BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR 
WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:  BITUMINOUS 
  START DATE 09/02/2003 WORKING DAYS   30 
  Price Range $    100,000 to $    500,000 
 
  Plans and specifications may be seen beginning March 25, 2003     at the Lincoln 
Central Office and March 31, 2003     at the District Engineer's Office at LINCOLN 
  Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads 
Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/. 
 
PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS SECTIONS OR STANDARDS)        20 SHEETS      $  4.00 
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1 THRU X13)                      13 SHEETS      $  2.60 
STANDARD PLANS                                            6 SHEETS      $  1.20 
 
     SHEET NO. 
     1          TITLE PAGE 
     2S         SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
     2A1-2A2    PHOTO MAPS 
     2N         GENERAL INFORMATION 
     3 - 4      PLAN SHEETS 
     5          PROFILE SHEET 
     6          TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN 
     7          EARTHWORK DATA SHEET 
     8          DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS 
     9 - 10     SPECIAL PLAN 1C  8' X 6' SINGLE SPAN 
                                 RC BOX CULVERT 
                                 STA. 162+91.00 
     11         SPECIAL PLAN 2C  EROSION CONTROL, TYPES "A" & "AA" 
     12         SPECIAL PLAN 3C  EROSION CONTROL, TYPE "AAA" 
                                 (OUTLET TREATMENT) 
     13         SPECIAL PLAN 4C  TEMPORARY SILT CHECKS 
     14         SPECIAL PLAN 5C  EROSION CHECKS (ALL TYPES) & 
                                 FABRIC SILT CHECKS 
     R1 - R3    RIGHT-OF-WAY SHEETS 
     X1 - X13   CROSS SECTIONS 
 
     STANDARD PLANS 
       501-R3   EROSION CONTROL 
       804      PRECAST CONCRETE R.O.W. MARKER  
       920-R5   (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 
       921-R4   TRAFFIC CONTROL 
       923      TRAFFIC CONTROL--ROAD CLOSURE 
 
Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and 
should not be used for bidding purposes.  The Department 
reserves the right to change these quantities without notice. 
 
   GROUP 1 GRADING 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING                    LUMP      LUMP 
WATER                                                   47 MGAL 
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS                                    15 EACH 
EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT                     9,318 CY 
REMOVE DRIVEWAY                                         50 SY 
COVER CROP SEEDING                                       3 ACRE 
EROSION CONTROL, TYPE A                              1,129 SY 



EROSION CONTROL, TYPE AAA                               30 SY 
EROSION CONTROL, TYPE HV                             1,084 SY 
EROSION CHECKS, TYPE A                                  44 BALE 
EROSION CHECKS, TYPE HV                                 56 BALE 
TEMPORARY SILT CHECK                                   250 LF 
 
   GROUP 4 CULVERTS 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
CAST IRON COVER & FRAME                                175 LB 
RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE                                      1 EACH 
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS                            123 CY 
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR BOX CULV                   61 CY 
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT                             6,897 LB 
 
   GROUP 9 BITUMINOUS 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
ASPH CONC, TYPE SP1(0.5)                             3,310 TON 
PLACE ASPH CONC FOR DRIVE & INTER                      278 SY 
PERF GRADED BINDER (70-28)                             178 TON 
PREP OF INTER & DRIVE                                  278 SY 
TACK COAT                                              860 GAL 
WATER                                                   47 MGAL 
EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION                             61 STA 
SUBGRADE PREPARATION                                    30 STA 
SEEDING, TYPE B                                          2 ACRE 
MULCH                                                    6 TON 
 
   GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS 
 
BARRICADE, TYPE III                                  1,098 BDAY 
SIGN DAY                                               488 EACH 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SIGN DAY                          366 EACH 
OVERLAY BROKEN LINES                                    30 STA 
OVERLAY SOLID LINES                                     60 STA 
FIELD OFFICE                                             1 EACH 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 


